Library Local and Federal Income Detail
Table 4

Public Libraries Population
Over 250,000
Fort Vancouver Regional Library 372,610
King County Library System 1,140,470
Pierce County Library System 472,638
Seattle Public Library 568,100
Sno-Isle Regional Library 579,905
Timberland Regional Library 410,039
Subtotal/Average 3,543,762
100,001 - 250,000
Kitsap Regional Library 233,400
Mid-Columbia Library District 161,305
North Central Regional Library 219,716
Spokane County Library District 226,405
Spokane Public Library 195,700
Tacoma Public Library 194,500
Whatcom County Library System 101,710
Yakima Valley Regional Library 216,090
Subtotal/Average 1,548,826
25,001 - 100,000
Bellingham Public Library 68,890
Everett Public Library 95,990
Longview Public Library 49,100
Mount Vernon City Library 26,460
North Olympic Library System 64,454
Puyallup Public Library 33,900
Renton Public Library 51,140
Richland Public Library 39,350
Stevens County Rural Library District 31,540
Walla Walla Public Library 29,500
Subtotal/Average 490,324
5,001 - 25,000
Anacortes Public Library 14,840
Asotin County Library 20,700
Burlington Public Library 6,995
Camas Public Library 12,970
Colville Public Library 5,010
Ellensburg Public Library 15,460
Enumclaw Public Library 11,180
Grandview (Bleyhl Community) Library 8,410
Jefferson County Rural Library District 18,016
Kelso Public Library 11,860
Pend Oreille County Library District 11,800
Port Townsend Public Library 8,430
Pullman (Neill) Public Library 24,540
San Juan Island Library District 6,837
Sedro-Woolley Public Library 8,700
Walla Walla County Library District 16,550
Whitman County Library 15,440
217,738

Subtotal/Average

Assessed
Valuations
Jr. Tax Dist.

$23,388,418,249
$112,792,377,368
$27,025,182,627
n/a
$32,239,310,960
$22,593,002,874

$218,038,292,078

$13,896,914,737
$5,404,623,592
$11,982,685,078
$10,980,597,205
n/a

n/a
$7,392,229,919
$4,866,434,480

$54,523,485,011

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
$3,988,580,962
n/a
n/a
n/a
$1,586,814,985
n/a

$5,575,395,947

n/a
$780,032,644
n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a
$1,846,496,735
n/a
$664,000,587
n/a

n/a
$1,384,881,859
n/a
$1,497,866,676
$916,073,861

$7,089,352,362

Regular
Levy Rate

.50000
48270
.50000

n/a
48685
.50000

49391

.50000
.50000
.50000
.50000

n/a

n/a
.50000
.50000

.50000

n/a

n/a
n/a
.50000
n/a
n/a
n/a
49550
n/a

49775

n/a
46370
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
41338
n/a
.50000

n/a
46047
n/a
49530
.50000

47214

Assessed
Municipal
Valuations

n/a
n/a
n/a
$65,084,935,080
n/a
n/a

$65,084,935,080

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a
$8,748,314,494
$10,671,428,893
n/a

n/a

$19,419,743,387

$4,154,459,646
$7,107,344,735
$1,767,279,340
$1,274,895,485

n/a
$2,317,390,705
$4,999,597,222
$2,228,701,713

n/a
$1,052,570,825

$24,902,239,671

$1,310,040,109
n/a
$651,624,498
$2,042,834,364
$238,412,281
$595,846,353
$637,423,667
$279,677,066
n/a
$506,283,390
n/a
$598,546,125
$731,866,141
n/a
$404,374,295
n/a

n/a

$7,996,928,289

Local
cents per
$1000

n/a
n/a
n/a
5172
n/a
n/a

5172

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
.8075
.9019
n/a
n/a

.8547

.6943
.5290
1.0467
.6906
n/a
.3303
.2284
6194
n/a
5772

.5895

4673
n/a
.3453
.3847
.5436
.6969
7454
.5765
n/a
5204
n/a
.7169
1.0305
n/a
4521
n/a
n/a

.5891



Library Local and Federal Income Detail

Table 4

Public Libraries

5,000 & under with certified librarian
LaConner Regional Library

Lopez Island Library District

Ocean Shores Public Library

Orcas Island Library District

Subtotal/Average

5,000 & under without certified librarian
Castle Rock Public Library

Cathlamet Public (Blanche Bradley) Library
Chewelah Public Library

Cle Elum (Carpenter Memorial) Library
Concrete Public Library

Davenport Public Library

Dayton Memorial Library

Harrington Public Library

Kalama Public Library

Kettle Falls Public Library

Kittitas Public Library

Odessa Public Library

Pomeroy (Denny Ashby Memorial) Library
Reardan Memorial Library

Ritzville Public Library

Roslyn Public Library

Roy City Library

Sprague Public Library

Waitsburg (Weller) Public Library

Wilbur (Hesseltine) Public Library

Subtotal/Average

GRAND TOTAL/Average

Population

5,000
2,240
3,930
4,564

15,734

2,125
560
2,200
1,755
790
1,735
2,715
425
1,840
1,550
1,105
960
1,520
610
1,745
1,017
367
505
1,205
920

25,649

5,842,033

Assessed
Valuations
Jr. Tax Dist.

$339,234,112
$484,209,317
n/a
$1,023,002,018

$1,846,445,447

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a

$287,072,970,845

Regular
Levy Rate

.33950
50000

n/a
.36927

40292

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a

47758

Assessed
Municipal
Valuations

n/a
n/a
$567,415,774
n/a

$567,415,774

$77,426,065
$29,197,795
$97,043,865
$110,915,953
$40,507,379
$59,982,729
$81,662,722
$14,558,479
$109,640,639
$54,314,800
$33,873,064
$25,032,962
$40,174,662
$16,776,471
$71,513,390
$58,461,827
$13,560,554
$11,681,627
$32,582,487
$29,946,605

$1,008,854,075

$118,980,116,276

Local
cents per
$1000

n/a
n/a
.3632
n/a

.3632

.0258
6119
7418
2853
4125
4182
6256
6659
2667
3840
4214
5479
7060
5267
.9608
1465

1.2413
1680
3061
1305

4796

.5437



Library Local and Federal Income Detail

Table 4 (continued)

Public Libraries

Over 250,000
Fort Vancouver Regional Library
King County Library System
Pierce County Library System
Seattle Public Library
Sno-Isle Regional Library
Timberland Regional Library

Subtotal

100,001 - 250,000

Kitsap Regional Library
Mid-Columbia Library District
North Central Regional Library
Spokane County Library District
Spokane Public Library
Tacoma Public Library
Whatcom County Library System
Yakima Valley Regional Library

Subtotal

25,001 - 100,000
Bellingham Public Library
Everett Public Library
Longview Public Library
Mount Vernon City Library
North Olympic Library System
Puyallup Public Library
Renton Public Library
Richland Public Library
Stevens County Rural Library District
Walla Walla Public Library

Subtotal

5,001 - 25,000

Anacortes Public Library

Asotin County Library

Burlington Public Library

Camas Public Library

Colville Public Library

Ellensburg Public Library

Enumclaw Public Library

Grandview (Bleyhl Community) Library
Jefferson County Rural Library District
Kelso Public Library

Pend Oreille County Library District
Port Townsend Public Library
Pullman (Neill) Public Library

San Juan Island Library District
Sedro-Woolley Public Library

Walla Walla County Library District
Whitman County Library

Subtotal

Population

372,610
1,140,470
472,638
568,100
579,905
410,039

3,543,762

233,400
161,305
219,716
226,405
195,700
194,500
101,710
216,090

1,548,826

68,890
95,990
49,100
26,460
64,454
33,900
51,140
39,350
31,540
29,500

490,324

14,840
20,700
6,995
12,970
5,010
15,460
11,180
8,410
18,016
11,860
11,800
8,430
24,540
6,837
8,700
16,550
15,440

217,738

Local
Jurisdiction

$11,980,590
$54,093,202
$13,327,394
$33,662,716
$15,638,294
$11,199,041

$139,901,237

$6,920,529
$3,125,902
$5,879,418
$5,478,130
$7,064,431
$9,625,001
$3,701,187
$2,421,613

$44,216,211

$2,884,555
$3,759,673
$1,849,830
$880,450
$2,016,006
$765,329
$1,141,872
$1,380,547
$788,136
$607,550

$16,073,948

$612,247
$359,067
$225,000
$785,884
$129,600
$415,231
$475,131
$161,240
$760,078
$263,452
$331,143
$429,111
$754,191
$641,334
$182,822
$715,141
$454,797

$7,695,469

Local Income by Sources

Contract
Cities

$0

$0

$9,529

$0
$2,667,468
$773,456

$3,450,453

$197,477
$953,514
$270,246
$121,000
$0

$0

$0
$1,478,548

$3,020,785

$0

$0

$0

$0
$7,325
$0

$0

$0
$18,364
$262,500

$288,189

$0

$0

$0

$0
$40,000
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$3,581
$64,974
$108,555

Other:
Excise Tax
etc.

$43,322
$178,660
$15,584
$0
$40,865
$61,085

$339,516

$20,484
$153,048
$77,373
$10,934
$0

$0
$40,719
$3,712

$306,270

$0

$0

$0

$0
$16,041
$0

$0

$0

$477
$0
$16,518

$0

$541

$0

$0

$0
$62,959
$0

$0

$0

$0

$275

$0

$0
$4,281
$0
$13,442
$5,626
$87,124

Timber
Tax

$127,297
$40,362
$135,234
$0
$380,436
$2,233,215

$2,916,544

$48,372
$0
$25,506
$8,096
$0

$0
$264,097
$14,424

$360,495

$0

$0

$0

$0
$422,030
$0

$0

$0
$107,579
$0
$529,609

$0

$247

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$65,342
$0
$36,095
$0

$0

$528

$0
$1,297
$0
$103,509

Total

$12,151,209
$54,312,224
$13,487,741
$33,662,716
$18,727,063
$14,266,797

$146,607,750

$7,186,862
$4,232,464
$6,252,543
$5,618,160
$7,064,431
$9,625,001
$4,006,003
$3,918,297

$47,903,761

$2,884,555
$3,759,673
$1,876,230
$880,450
$2,461,402
$765,329
$1,141,872
$1,380,547
$914,556
$870,050

$16,934,664

$612,247
$359,855
$225,000
$785,884
$169,600
$478,190
$475,131
$161,240
$825,420
$263,452
$367,513
$429,111
$754,191
$646,143
$182,822
$733,461
$525,397

$7,994,657



Library Local and Federal Income Detail
Table 4 (continued)

Public Libraries Population Local Income by Sources
Local Contract Other: Timber Total
Jurisdiction Cities Excise Tax Tax
etc.

5,000 & under with certified librarian

LaConner Regional Library 5,000 $112,850 $0 $5,375 $313 $118,538
Lopez Island Library District 2,240 $241,983 $0 $579 $167 $242,729
Ocean Shores Public Library 3,930 $206,062 $0 $0 $0 $206,062
Orcas Island Library District 4,564 $374,965 $0 $954 $637 $376,556
Subtotal 15,734 $935,860 $0 $6,908 $1,117 $943,885

5,000 & under without certified librarian

Castle Rock Public Library 2,125 $2,000 $0 $34,750 $0 $36,750
Cathlamet Public (Blanche Bradley) Library 560 $17,866 $0 $1,500 $0 $19,366
Chewelah Public Library 2,200 $71,987 $35,000 $0 $0 $106,987
Cle Elum (Carpenter Memorial) Library 1,755 $31,643 $500 $7,800 $0 $39,943
Concrete Public Library 790 $16,708 $0 $0 $0 $16,708
Davenport Public Library 1,735 $25,086 $0 $0 $0 $25,086
Dayton Memorial Library 2,715 $51,092 $0 $0 $0 $51,092
Harrington Public Library 425 $9,694 $0 $121 $0 $9,815
Kalama Public Library 1,840 $29,239 $0 $0 $0 $29,239
Kettle Falls Public Library 1,550 $20,859 $0 $0 $0 $20,859
Kittitas Public Library 1,105 $14,273 $0 $3,293 $0 $17,566
Odessa Public Library 960 $13,715 $0 $0 $0 $13,715
Pomeroy (Denny Ashby Memorial) Library 1,520 $28,364 $0 $0 $0 $28,364
Reardan Memorial Library 610 $8,836 $0 $0 $0 $8,836
Ritzville Public Library 1,745 $68,709 $0 $0 $0 $68,709
Roslyn Public Library 1,017 $8,563 $0 $4,907 $0 $13,470
Roy City Library 367 $16,833 $0 $0 $0 $16,833
Sprague Public Library 505 $1,962 $0 $1,990 $0 $3,952
Waitsburg (Weller) Public Library 1,205 $9,975 $0 $0 $0 $9,975
Wilbur (Hesseltine) Public Library 920 $3,907 $0 $0 $0 $3,907
Subtotal 25,649 $451,311 $35,500 $54,361 $0 $541,172

GRAND TOTAL 5,842,033 $209,274,036 $6,903,482  $810,697  $3,911,274  $220,925,889



Library Local and Federal Income Detail

Table 4 (continued)

Public Libraries

Over 250,000
Fort Vancouver Regional Library
King County Library System
Pierce County Library System
Seattle Public Library
Sno-Isle Regional Library
Timberland Regional Library

Subtotal

100,001 - 250,000

Kitsap Regional Library
Mid-Columbia Library District
North Central Regional Library
Spokane County Library District
Spokane Public Library
Tacoma Public Library
Whatcom County Library System
Yakima Valley Regional Library

Subtotal

25,001 - 100,000
Bellingham Public Library
Everett Public Library
Longview Public Library
Mount Vernon City Library
North Olympic Library System
Puyallup Public Library
Renton Public Library
Richland Public Library
Stevens County Rural Library District
Walla Walla Public Library

Subtotal

5,001 - 25,000

Anacortes Public Library

Asotin County Library

Burlington Public Library

Camas Public Library

Colville Public Library

Ellensburg Public Library

Enumclaw Public Library

Grandview (Bleyhl Community) Library
Jefferson County Rural Library District
Kelso Public Library

Pend Oreille County Library District
Port Townsend Public Library
Pullman (Neill) Public Library

San Juan Island Library District
Sedro-Woolley Public Library

Walla Walla County Library District
Whitman County Library

Subtotal

Population

372,610
1,140,470
472,638
568,100
579,905
410,039
3,543,762

233,400
161,305
219,716
226,405
195,700
194,500
101,710
216,090
1,548,826

68,890
95,990
49,100
26,460
64,454
33,900
51,140
39,350
31,540
29,500
490,324

14,840
20,700
6,995
12,970
5,010
15,460
11,180
8,410
18,016
11,860
11,800
8,430
24,540
6,837
8,700
16,550
15,440
217,738

LSTA

$40,000
$0
$2,400
$0
$10,046
$0
$52,446

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$103,351
$26,044
$37,944
$167,339

$0
$16,755
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$28,023
$11,584
$0
$56,362

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$13,690
$0

$0

$0

$0
$11,911
$35,500
$0

$0

$0

$0
$1,070
$62,171

Federal Income by Source

Other

$5,273

$0

$0
$281,558
$0
$58,905
$345,736

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$517
$517

$4,305
$0

$0

$0
$3,485
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$7,790

$0
$7,071
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$2,027
$0

$0
$24,195
$0

$0
$1,916
$0

$0

$0
$35,209

Total

$45,273
$0

$2,400
$281,558
$10,046
$58,905
$398,182

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$103,351
$26,044
$38,461
$167,856

$4,305
$16,755
$0

$0
$3,485
$0

$0
$28,023
$11,584
$0
$64,152

$0
$7,071
$0

$0

$0
$13,690
$0
$2,027
$0

$0
$36,106
$35,500
$0
$1,916
$0

$0
$1,070
$97,380



Library Local and Federal Income Detail

Table 4 (continued)

Public Libraries

5,000 & under with certified librarian
LaConner Regional Library

Lopez Island Library District

Ocean Shores Public Library

Orcas Island Library District

Subtotal

5,000 & under without certified librarian
Castle Rock Public Library

Cathlamet Public (Blanche Bradley) Library
Chewelah Public Library

Cle Elum (Carpenter Memorial) Library
Concrete Public Library

Davenport Public Library

Dayton Memorial Library

Harrington Public Library

Kalama Public Library

Kettle Falls Public Library

Kittitas Public Library

Odessa Public Library

Pomeroy (Denny Ashby Memorial) Library
Reardan Memorial Library

Ritzville Public Library

Roslyn Public Library

Roy City Library

Sprague Public Library

Waitsburg (Weller) Public Library

Wilbur (Hesseltine) Public Library

Subtotal

GRAND TOTAL

Population

5,000
2,240
3,930
4,564
15,734

2,125
560
2,200
1,755
790
1,735
2,715
425
1,840
1,550
1,105
960
1,520
610
1,745
1,017
367
505
1,205
920
25,649

5,842,033

LSTA

$0
$31,043
$0

$0
$31,043

$0
$0
$0
$14,394
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$14,394

$383,755

Federal Income by Source

Other

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$389,252

Total

$0
$31,043
$0

$0
$31,043

$0
$0
$0
$14,394
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$14,394

$773,007



